

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M. A. No. 178 of 2006

Superintendent of Police, Dumka Appellant(s)
Versus
Bhanu Pratap Singh Respondent(s)

.....
CORAM :HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

.....
For the Appellant (s) : None
For the Resp.(s) : Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate

.....
15/ 05.02.2025. It is informed that earlier counsel, Mr. Arvind Kr. Mehta (JC to SC.2) is not representing the State at present.

Accordingly, let learned Advocate General of the State be informed regarding pendency of the instant Misc. Appeal.

List this case after four weeks.

Let a copy of the instant Memo of Appeal along with its necessary document be sent to the office of the learned Advocate General for needful.

Let name of counsel, Mr. Arvind Kr. Mehta (JC to SC.2) be deleted from the Cause List.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Sandeep/