

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Misc. Appeal No.178 of 2006

Superintendent of Police, Dumka				Appellant
Versus				
Bhanu Pratap Singh				Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant-State : Mr. Krishna Kumar Bhatt, A.C. to S.C. I
For the Respondent : Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate

Order No.16 / Dated :11.03.2025

On the prayer of learned counsel on behalf of appellant, let this case be listed on 20th March, 2025.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Anit