

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M. A. No. 178 of 2006

Superintendent of Police, Dumka	...		Appellant
Versus			
Bhanu Pratap Singh	...		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant	: Mr. Sachin Kumar, AC to SC-1
For the Respondent-1	: Mr. Ashish Verma, Advocate

Oral Order

17 / Dated : 03.04.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment for two weeks.

List this case on 21.04.2025.

However, it is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted on the next date of hearing.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT/Satendra