

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 178 of 2006

Superintendent of Police, Dumka Appellant
Versus
Bhanu Pratap Singh Respondent

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mrs. Rakhi Rani, Advocate

Order No. 19/Dated 25.06.2025

Today also Mrs. Rakhi Rani, learned Advocate makes request to this Court for some time to place on record *vakalatnama* on behalf of respondent.

Let this matter be posted on 18th July, 2025.

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Umesh /Abhishek