

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

M.A. No. 178 of 2006

Superintendent of Police, Dumka **Appellants(s)**
Vrs.

Bhanu Pratap Singh **Respondent(s)**

With
C.O. No. 05 of 2025

Bhanu Pratap Singh **Appellants(s)**
Vrs.

Superintendent of Police, Dumka **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Appellant(s)/ Respondent : Mr. Ankit Kumar, A.C to S.C.-I

For the Respondents/ Claimant : Mrs. Rakhi Rani, Advocate

- 22/11.02.2026 It appears that the matter relates to the Motor Vehicle Act.
2. Office to verify regarding the roster and place the matter before the appropriate Bench.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)