

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 178 of 2006

....
Superintendent of Police, Dumka
Versus
Bhanu Pratap Singh
With

... **Appellant**

..... **Respondent**

C. O. No. 05 of 2025

....

Bhanu Pratap Singh	...	Appellant
Versus		
Superintendent of Police, Dumka		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, SC Mines-I
[M.A. No. 178 of 2006]
Ms. Rakhi Rani, Advocate
[C. O. No. 05 of 2025]

For the Respondent : Ms. Rakhi Rani, Advocate
[M.A. No. 178 of 2006]
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pandey, SC Mines-I
[C. O. No. 05 of 2025]

23/15.04.2026 On the request made by learned counsel for the respondent in M.A. No. 178 of 2006 and appearing on behalf of the appellant in C.O. No. 05 of 2025, put up these cases on 22.04.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated. 15.04.2026
Kamlesh/