

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
M.A. No. 178 of 2006

Superintendent of Police, Dumka Appellant
Versus
Bhanu Pratap Singh Respondent
WITH
C.O. No. 05 of 2025

Bhanu Pratap Singh Cross Objector
Versus
Superintendent of Police, Dumka Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

For the Appellant: Mr Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, S.C.-I
For the Claimant: Ms Rakhi Rani, Advocate

25/Dated: 14.08.2026

- 1. Heard argument.
- 2. Reserved for orders.

(M. S. Sonak, C.J.)